Set Femur distal groove and notch IH S / IMPLANTS sterile
angle-stable; for screws Ø 4.5/5.5 mm; stainless steel
not sterile packed Set no. 19.600.10 / sterile packed Set no. 19.600.10PS+
Königsee Implantate GmbH
OT Aschau | Am Sand 4
07426 Allendorf | Deutschland
Fon +49 36738 498 - 560
Fax +49 36738 498 - 569
Mail export@koenigsee-implantate.de
For further information please visit:
KrMo | Edition 03 | 2025-09
All pictured products are CE compliant.Page 1 of 4
Item no. Item no. sterile Item description Quant.
Implants – plates
Distal femur plate 4.5-6.0 as notch
4.9502.12 S4.9502.12 Distal femur plate with grooves and notches;12 holes; 246 mm x 18 mm; right;
stainless steel 1
4.9502.16 S4.9502.16 Distal femur plate with grooves and notches;16 holes; 309 mm x 18 mm; right;
stainless steel 1
4.9512.12 S4.9512.12 Distal femur plate with grooves and notches;12 holes; 246 mm x 18 mm; left;
stainless steel 1
4.9512.16 S4.9512.16 Distal femur plate with grooves and notches;16 holes; 309 mm x 18 mm; left;
stainless steel 1
Implants – screws
Cortical screw 4.5 st
2.152.14 S2.152.14 Ø 4.5 mm x 14 mm; fully threaded; self tapping; internal hexagon 3.5;
stainless steel 6
2.152.18 S2.152.18 Ø 4.5 mm x 18 mm; fully threaded; self tapping; internal hexagon 3.5;
stainless steel 6
2.152.22 S2.152.22 Ø 4.5 mm x 22 mm; fully threaded; self tapping; internal hexagon 3.5;
stainless steel 6
2.152.26 S2.152.26 Ø 4.5 mm x 26 mm; fully threaded; self tapping; internal hexagon 3.5;
stainless steel 6
2.152.30 S2.152.30 Ø 4.5 mm x 30 mm; fully threaded; self tapping; internal hexagon 3.5;
stainless steel 6
2.152.34 S2.152.34 Ø 4.5 mm x 34 mm; fully threaded; self tapping; internal hexagon 3.5;
stainless steel 6
2.152.38 S2.152.38 Ø 4.5 mm x 38 mm; fully threaded; self tapping; internal hexagon 3.5;
stainless steel 6
2.152.42 S2.152.42 Ø 4.5 mm x 42 mm; fully threaded; self tapping; internal hexagon 3.5;
stainless steel 6
2.152.46 S2.152.46 Ø 4.5 mm x 46 mm; fully threaded; self tapping; internal hexagon 3.5;
stainless steel 6
2.152.50 S2.152.50 Ø 4.5 mm x 50 mm; fully threaded; self tapping; internal hexagon 3.5;
stainless steel 3
2.152.54 S2.152.54 Ø 4.5 mm x 54 mm; fully threaded; self tapping; internal hexagon 3.5;
stainless steel 3
  Internal hexagon
Set no. 19.600.10
not sterile packed
All implants mentioned are available individually, not sterile and sterile packed.
Implants in the set not sterile packed Set no. 19.600.10
Implants in the set sterile packed      Set no. 19.600.10PS+
Item no.   4.9502.12
Item no. S4.9502.12
Item no.   4.9502.12
Item no.   4.9512.12
Item no. S4.9512.12
Item no. S4.9502.12
Set Femur distal groove and notch IH S / IMPLANTS sterile
angle-stable; for screws Ø 4.5/5.5 mm; stainless steel
not sterile packed Set no. 19.600.10 / sterile packed Set no. 19.600.10PS+
Königsee Implantate GmbH
OT Aschau | Am Sand 4
07426 Allendorf | Deutschland
Fon +49 36738 498 - 560
Fax +49 36738 498 - 569
Mail export@koenigsee-implantate.de
For further information please visit:
KrMo | Edition 03 | 2025-09
All pictured products are CE compliant.Page 2 of 4
Item no. Item no. sterile Item description Quant.
Implants – screws
Cortical screw 4.5 as st
2.545.14 S2.545.14 Ø 4.5 mm x 14 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 6
2.545.18 S2.545.18 Ø 4.5 mm x 18 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 6
2.545.22 S2.545.22 Ø 4.5 mm x 22 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 6
2.545.26 S2.545.26 Ø 4.5 mm x 26 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 6
2.545.30 S2.545.30 Ø 4.5 mm x 30 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 6
2.545.34 S2.545.34 Ø 4.5 mm x 34 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 6
2.545.38 S2.545.38 Ø 4.5 mm x 38 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 6
2.545.42 S2.545.42 Ø 4.5 mm x 42 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 6
2.545.46 S2.545.46 Ø 4.5 mm x 46 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 6
2.545.50 S2.545.50 Ø 4.5 mm x 50 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 3
2.545.54 S2.545.54 Ø 4.5 mm x 54 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 3
Cortical screw 5.5 as st
2.549.40 S2.549.40 Ø 5.5 mm x 40 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 2
2.549.45 S2.549.45 Ø 5.5 mm x 45 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 2
2.549.50 S2.549.50 Ø 5.5 mm x 50 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 2
2.549.55 S2.549.55 Ø 5.5 mm x 55 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 4
2.549.60 S2.549.60 Ø 5.5 mm x 60 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 4
2.549.65 S2.549.65 Ø 5.5 mm x 65 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 4
2.549.70 S2.549.70 Ø 5.5 mm x 70 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 4
2.549.75 S2.549.75 Ø 5.5 mm x 75 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 4
2.549.80 S2.549.80 Ø 5.5 mm x 80 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 4
2.549.85 S2.549.85 Ø 5.5 mm x 85 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 4
2.549.90 S2.549.90 Ø 5.5 mm x 90 mm; angle-stable; fully threaded; self tapping;
internal hexagon 3.5; stainless steel 2
Cortical screw 5.5 as st
Set Femur distal groove and notch IH S / IMPLANTS sterile
angle-stable; for screws Ø 4.5/5.5 mm; stainless steel
not sterile packed Set no. 19.600.10 / sterile packed Set no. 19.600.10PS+
Königsee Implantate GmbH
OT Aschau | Am Sand 4
07426 Allendorf | Deutschland
Fon +49 36738 498 - 560
Fax +49 36738 498 - 569
Mail export@koenigsee-implantate.de
For further information please visit:
KrMo | Edition 03 | 2025-09
All pictured products are CE compliant.Page 3 of 4
Item no. Item no. sterile Item description Quant.
Implants – screws
Screw head 8.0 for system 4.5
8.946.05 S8.946.05 Screw head with conical thread Ø 8.0 mm x 5.0 mm; internal hexagon 3.5;
big fragment; stainless steel 5
Instruments
2.904.09 S2.904.09 Drill bit for quick coupling Ø 3.2 mm; spiral 60 mm; 2-fl ute; length 195 mm 1
2.904.23 S2.904.23 Drill bit for quick coupling Ø 4.0 mm; spiral 60 mm; 2-fl ute; length 220 mm 1
2.953.90 – Gauge with clasp for screws Ø 4.5 mm an Ø 6.0 mm; measuring range 90 mm 1
2.954.01 – Screw forceps; self holding 1
2.977.02 – Drill guide for angle-stable screwing; for drills Ø 3.2 mm; length 70 mm;
big fragment 2
2.977.15 – Drill guide for angle-stable screwing; for drills Ø 4.0 mm; length 70 mm 2
2.9406.35 – Hex screwdriver with handle for screws Ø 4.5 mm – Ø 7.0 mm;
wrench width 3.5 mm; length 215 mm 1
Wires
6.031.16 S6.031.16 Kirschner wire with trocar point and round end; Ø 1.6 mm x 150 mm; stainless
steel 5
Container
19.601.00 – Perforated autoclavable container with inset for instruments and distal femur plates;
Ø 6.0 mm; stainless steel 1
Optional
2.163.XX S2.163.XX Cancellous screw with conical head thread Ø 6.0 mm; fully threaded; self tapping;
stainless steel –
2.941.35 – Hex screwdriver inset for quick coupling; for screws Ø 4.5 mm – Ø 7.0 mm;
wrench width 3.5 mm –
2.941.35/135 – Hex screwdriver inset for quick coupling; for screws Ø 4.5 mm – Ø 7.0 mm;
length 135 mm; wrench width 3.5 mm –
2.941.35/195 – Hex screwdriver inset for quick coupling; for screws Ø 4.5 mm – Ø 7.0 mm;
length 195 mm; wrench width 3.5 mm –
2.9355.35/20 – Silicone handle with ratchet and AO coupling; length 165 mm; Ø 20 mm –
Screw head 8.0 for system 4.5
Attention: When using the sterile set (set no. 19.600.10PS+), an additional instrument set (set no. 19.045.00I) is required.
Applicable with:
19.518.00/1 Cable osteosynthesis 1.5 S SET
19.604.00 Distal Femur plate 4.5/5.5 as IH aiming device INSTRUMENTS
19.045.00I LF tools IH INSTRUMENTS
Set Femur distal groove and notch IH S / IMPLANTS sterile
angle-stable; for screws Ø 4.5/5.5 mm; stainless steel
not sterile packed Set no. 19.600.10 / sterile packed Set no. 19.600.10PS+
Königsee Implantate GmbH
OT Aschau | Am Sand 4
07426 Allendorf | Deutschland
Fon +49 36738 498 - 560
Fax +49 36738 498 - 569
Mail export@koenigsee-implantate.de
For further information please visit:
KrMo | Edition 03 | 2025-09
All pictured products are CE compliant.Page 4 of 4
  Internal hexagon
Set no. 19.600.10
not sterile packed
Screws LEVEL 1
Screws LEVEL 2